**RECO** 

02-06-2002



101973868

Application Number	09/889,914		
Confirmation Number	3025		
Intl. Filing Date	January 27, 2000		
First Named Inventor	Toshio Miyata		
Examiner	To Be Assigned		
Group Art	To Be Assigned		
Attorney Docket No.	SHIM011		

Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks
-------------------------------------	------

ADDRESS TO: Commissioner of Patents and Tra Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231	ademarks			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):     Toshio Miyata	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Toshio Miyata			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	102 Ekuseru Isehara, 16-25, Internal Address: Sakuradai 2-chome, Isehara-			
3. Nature of conveyance:   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Shi Street Address:			
Cother:  Execution Date(s): 09-18-2001	City: Kanagawa Country: JAPAN Zip: 259-1132  Ves Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/889,914	B. Patent Number(s):			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponding concerning document should be mailed:	otal number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Karl Bozicevic Street Address: BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS, LLP 200 Middlefield Road, Suite 200 Menlo Park, CA 94025	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  A Duplicate Copy of this Sheet is Attached			
Telephone: (650) 327-3408  Facsimile: (650) 327-3231  705/2002 AANNED1 00000212 500815 09889914	8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account 50-0815. If additional fees are required, including extensions of time, please consider this a petition therefore.			
FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informate the original document.  Karl Bozicevic, Reg. No. 28,807	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date			

**PATENT REEL: 012537 FRAME: 0255** 

ADDITIONÁL NAMES AND ADDRESSES				
A STATE WHILE AN	J ADDREGGEG			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
		31 3 ( )		
	Name: Kiyoshi Kurokawa			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Ichigayahills 401, 49, Internal Address: Ichigaya Yanagai-cho, Shinjuku-ku			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	Street Address:	•		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Olleet Address.			
Other:	City: Tokyo Cou	untry: JAPAN Zip: 162-0061		
Execution Date(s):	City. Tokyo Cot	untry: JAPAN Zip: 162-0061		
Exception Data(s).				
Name of conveying party(ies):		f receiving party(ies):		
1. Name of conveying party(les).	and address of	receiving party(les):		
	Name:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
No No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	Street Address:			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other:	City: Stat	te: Zip:		
Execution Date(s):				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):		
	$\sim 7$			
	Navne:			
( N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	iliterilai Address.			
Assignment	Street Address:			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Cileet Address.			
	City Cto	to. Zin.		
Other:	City: Star	te: Zip:		
Execution Date(s):				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments a	nd document:	5		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments a				

PATENT REEL: 012537 FRAME: 0256

## Attorney Docket Number SHIM011 First Named Inventor Toshio Miyata ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION 09/889,914 Application Number (SOLE) Filing Date January 27, 2000 Group Art Unit To Be Assigned Address to: Box Assignment **Examiner Name** To Be Assigned **Assistant Commissioner for Patents** Washington, D.C. 20231 Title **MEG-4 PROTEIN**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Toshio Miyata (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), residing at 102 Ekuseru Isehara, 16-25, Sakuradai 2-chome, Isehara-shi, Kanagawa 259-1132 Japan, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in MEG-4 PROTEIN

X for which an application for a United States Patent was internationally filed on 27 January 2000, and accorded U.S. Application No. 09/889,914 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on \_\_\_\_, and

WHEREAS, Toshio Miyata and Kiyoshi Kurokawa, both individuals of Japan, residing at 102 Ekuseru Isehara, 16-25, Sakuradai 2-chome, Isehara-shi, Kanagawa 259-1132 Japan and Ichigayahills 401, 49, Ichigaya Yanagi-cho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 162-0061 Japan, respectively (hereinafter referred to as the assignees) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignees, for their own use and behoof and the use and behoof of their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignees, or the counsel of their successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignees as the assignees of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of said assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date Sep 18, 200 / Inventor's Signature Toshio Miyata

Toshio Miyata

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/18/2002 REEL: 012537 FRAME: 0257